U.S. Department of Commerce Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS C Patents & Trademark Office 04-10-2000 Attorney Docket No. P108390-00001 Date: March 31, 2000 101311075 To the Hon. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Masato TAKITA; Yuichi UZAWA; Shinichi YAMADA: and Masato MATSUMIYA Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan xx No _ Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? xx Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name _ Yes xx No __ Other_ Execution Date: March 7, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 7, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) **New Application** xx No Additional numbers attached? _ Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 91 Name: Nam 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.00 XX Included in attached Check # 288 76 2 1000 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged Street Addres Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 to Deposit Account 8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charles M. Marmelstein

Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,895 Signature

March 31, 2000

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 010657 FRAME: 0708

Docket	No.	
--------	-----	--

777 - 4 Fall

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Ka	amikodanaka 4-chome, Nakal	nara-ku,
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 2	211-8588 Japan	
	t of which is hereby acknowledged, t ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive t	
for which application for Letters Pate otherwise indicated below:	nt of the United States was executed of	on even date herewith unle
*filed on	, Serial No	
(Nikaido, Marmelstein, Mun number and/or filing date hereon, wh	rray & Oram is hereby authorized to nen known)	insert the serial code, ser
division, renewal, substitute, reissue same may be granted.	ates to be obtained therefor on said app or reexamination thereof for the full	term or terms for which t
The ASSIGNOR agrees to excontinuing, divisional, reissue or reassignments in connection with such a	xecute all papers necessary in connect eexamination applications thereof ar applications as the ASSIGNEE may d	id also to execute separ
The ASSIGNOR agrees to clitigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexand to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, little	eexamination applications thereof are applications as the ASSIGNEE may detected all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Patent or the in every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding.	eem necessary or expedience necessary nece
The ASSIGNOR agrees to editigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reext and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, limited in the Interference in the	eexamination applications thereof are applications as the ASSIGNEE may detected all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding.	eem necessary or expedience necessary nece
The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexand to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, limited in the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference in the ASSIGNE proceeding with the ASSIGNE proceeding with the ASSIGNE proceeding with the ASSIGNE proceeding with the ASSIGNE pr	eexamination applications thereof ar applications as the ASSIGNEE may detected all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding. Existing dinventor(s) has (have) affixed Masato TAKITA	eem necessary or expedience necessary or expedience necessary or expedience necessary or expedience ing this application or reissue patent issued ther and producing evidence his/her/their signature(s) March 7, 2000
The ASSIGNOR agrees to elitigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexand to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, limited in the Interference in Interference in the Interference in the Interference in Interference in the Interference in Inter	eexamination applications thereof ar applications as the ASSIGNEE may detected all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding. Trigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Masato TAKITA (TYPE NAME)	ed also to execute separate mecessary or expedience necessary or expedience to with any interference ing this application or reissue patent issued there and producing evidence his/her/their signature(s) March 7, 2000 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to a litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexample of the continuation, division, reissue or reexample of the cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, litin WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the Cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, litin WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGNE of the under the cooperate with the assignment of the cooperate with the ASSIGNE of the under the cooperate with the assignment of the cooperate with the assignment of the cooperate w	eexamination applications thereof ar applications as the ASSIGNEE may detected all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding. Trigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Masato TAKITA (TYPE NAME) Yuichi UZAWA	eem necessary or expedience necessary or expedience necessary or expedience necessary or expedience ing this application or reissue patent issued ther and producing evidence his/her/their signature(s) March 7, 2000 (DATE) March 7, 2000
The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexand to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, limited in the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference in the ASSIGNE proceeding with the ASSIGNE proceeding with the ASSIGNE proceeding with the ASSIGNE proceeding with the ASSIGNE pr	eexamination applications thereof ar applications as the ASSIGNEE may detected all papers necessary in connect which may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding. Existing dinventor(s) has (have) affixed Masato TAKITA (TYPE NAME) Yuichi UZAWA (TYPE NAME)	eem necessary or expedience necessary ne
The ASSIGNOR agrees to a ditigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexand to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, limits and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, limits and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, limits and the cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, limits and the cooperate with the ASSIGNE (SIGNATURE) Yungh Yungh	eexamination applications thereof ar applications as the ASSIGNEE may describe all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding. Trisigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed (TYPE NAME) Yuichi UZAWA (TYPE NAME) Shinichi YAMADA	eem necessary or expedience necessary ne
The ASSIGNOR agrees to a litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexample and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, litin WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the continuation of the cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, litin WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGNE with the cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, litin WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the cooperate with the ASSIGNE with the ASSI	eexamination applications thereof ar applications as the ASSIGNEE may describe a processor of the execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding. Trisigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed the example of the exampl	ed also to execute separate memore necessary or expedience necessary n
The ASSIGNOR agrees to assignments in connection with such a sassignments in connection with such a sassignments in connection with such a sassignments in connection with such a sassigner or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexand to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, lin IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the same and	eexamination applications thereof ar applications as the ASSIGNEE may describe all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding. Trisigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed (TYPE NAME) Yuichi UZAWA (TYPE NAME) Shinichi YAMADA	ed also to execute separate memore necessary or expedience necessary n
The ASSIGNOR agrees to assignments in connection with such a stignments in connection with such a stignments in connection with such a stignments in continuation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reext and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, limited to the stignment of the stignment of the stignment of the stigment of the s	eexamination applications thereof ar applications as the ASSIGNEE may describe any description of the execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Patent or the every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding. The exercise of the every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding.	eem necessary or expedience necessary necessar
The ASSIGNOR agrees to assignments in connection with such altitude or retained to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, like IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the Signature (SIGNATURE) Signature (SIGNATURE) Masati Matsumayon (SIGNATURE)	eexamination applications thereof ar applications as the ASSIGNEE may describe any description of the execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining tigation, or other legal proceeding. Takita (Type Name) Yuichi UZAWA (Type Name) Shinichi YAMADA (Type Name) Masato MATSUMIYA (Type Name) Masato MATSUMIYA (Type Name)	ed also to execute separ leem necessary or expedience necessary or expedience necessary or expedience ing this application or reissue patent issued there and producing evidence his/her/their signature(s) March 7, 2000 (DATE) March 7, 2000 (DATE) March 7, 2000 (DATE) March 7, 2000 (DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 03/31/2000

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed

after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

[Signature(s)]

PATENT REEL: 010657 FRAME: 0709